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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION, 

Plaintiff, 

V. 

ARDAGH GROUP, S.A., 
COMPAGNIE DE SAINT-GOBAIN, and 
SAINT-GOBAIN CONTAINERS, INC., 

Defendants. 

Case No. 1:13-CV-01021 (BJR) 

[PROPOSED] ORDER STAYING ALL PROCEEDINGS 

Upon consideration of Plaintiffs motion for an order staying all proceedings in this 

matter, 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that all proceedings in the above-captioned matter are hereby 

suspended; and 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Plaintiff Federal Trade Commission shall alert 

Defendants as soon as possible once Congress appropriates funds permitting the Federal Trade 

Commission to resume normal operations; and 
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IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that as soon as possible after the FTC resumes normal 

operations the parties shall meet and confer to propose new deadlines as appropriate, based on 

the duration of the lapse in appropriations, and the parties shall provide the Court with a 

proposed amended scheduling order establishing a new schedule for this matter. 

ISSUED this ____ day of _________ , 2013, at ___ a.m./p.m. 

ORDERED: 

Honorable Barbara J. Rothstein 
United States District Judge 
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NAMES OF PERSONS TO BE SERVED WITH ORDER 

Edward Hassi 
Chief Litigation Counsel 
Federal Trade Commission 
Bureau of Competition 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20580 
Telephone: (202) 326-2470 
Facsimile: (202) 326-2884 
Email: ehassi@ftc.gov 

Attorney for Plaintiff 

Alan Goudiss, Esq. 
Richard Schwed, Esq. 
Dale Collins, Esq. 
Shearman & Sterling LLP 
599 Lexington A venue 
New York, NY, 10022 
Telephone: (212) 848-2147 
Facsimile: (646) 848-4127 
Email: agoudiss@shearman.com 

rschwed@shearman.com 
wcollins@shearman.com 

Counsel for Defendant Ardagh Group S.A. 

Christine A. Varney, Esq., 
Y onatan Even, Esq. 
Cravath, Swaine & Moore LLP 
825 Eighth A venue, Worldwide Plaza 
New York, NY, 10019 
Telephone: (212) 474-1140 
Facsimile: (212) 474-3700 
Email: cvarney@cravath.com 

yeven@cravath.com 

Counsel for Defendant Compagnie de Saint-Gobain and 
Saint-Gobain Containers, Inc. 


